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Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

Fwd: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201


Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> Tue, Dec 28, 2021 at 12:03 PM
To: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Date: Sat, 25 Dec 2021 at 11:33

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: inquiry.mm21@gmail.com <inquiry.mm21@gmail.com>


Lebanon 25.12.2021

Dear Kate,
Good day

Sorry for the inconvenient 
I managed to find a way to pay you through PayPal,  hence please you are kindly requested to modify your proforma invoice & send it back to me in
order to proceed with the payment 

Wish
you a Merry Christmas

If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

Best Regards,

Mary Antoun

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 4:04:25 PM

To: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201
 
Hi Mary,

Thank you for your reply.  Please see attached updated proforma invoice.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Fri, 10 Dec 2021 at 13:53, mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com> wrote:

Lebanon 10.12.2021


Dear Kate,
Good day 


Yes please update the proforma as i have requested in my previous email
I will be sending you money through bank (a friend of mine bank account)
Since you don't accept western union!
And we don't have Paypal in Lebanon



It's beginning to look a lot like Christmas

Ho Ho Ho Ho

Merry Christmas

If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

Best Regards,

Mary Antoun





Get
Outlook for Android

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of
Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 3:23:50 PM

To: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201
 
Good afternoon Mary,


Just a quick email to ask if you would like me to proceed with updating your proforma invoice as per my previous email?


Many thanks.


Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Tue, 7 Dec 2021 at 14:00, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:


Good afternoon Mary,


I will answer your questions as follows:


I will update your proforma invoice to show
4 x R-23V and I will update carriage charges if necessary.
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We are unable to accept Western Union.  You can pay by bank transfer or PayPal.  Paying by PayPal incurs a 6% fee of the total order.  If you
would like
to pay this way, I will need to update your proforma invoice to show this.  Obviously bank charges would be removed if PayPal is your
preferred method of payment.


Bank charges - the $25 is the charge incurred for us to receive your payment.
If you pick up all charges when you make a payment this will
not occur. If you are unable to select remitter pays all charges then we will have to pass this charge on to you. It
is normal business
practice and company policy that bank charges are
paid by the customer. 


As you are aware, these sensors have a warranty period of 15 months from date of shipping to you. 


Please let me know if you require me to remove the bank charges (if you arrange with your bank to pay them) or perhaps you would
like me to add PayPal instead; then I can update your proforma invoice.


Many thanks.


Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Tue, 7 Dec 2021 at 13:19, <maryantoun4@gmail.com> wrote:


Lebanon 7-12-2021

 

Dear Kate,

Good day,

Thank you for your kind email appreciated

 

I need from you to please modify your Proforma Invoice as following:

We will be buying R-23V
Quantity: 4 instead of 5
I will be transferring to you the money from “Wester Union”, please confirm that the bank account that you have added in the Proforma
Invoice accepts transfer from “Wester Union”
Concerning the bank charges that you have added in the Proforma invoice, 30$? These charges are for what? Cause usually each
party pays for their bank fees charges, meaning when I send you the money i will be paying my fees charges
& you should pay for your
fees charges when you receive the money in your country.
& please revert me back what is the expiry date.

 

And as you have told me in your previous email that R-23V is available in stock, hence when I transfer you the money how long does it take to
ship my order to Lebanon?

 

Waiting for your modified Proforma Invoice & clarification for some of our comments above.

 

It's beginning to look a lot like Christmas

Ho Ho Ho Ho

Merry Christmas
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If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

 

Best Regards,

Mary Antoun

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 10:25 AM

To: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

 

Good morning Mary,

 

Please see attached proforma invoice for 5 x OOM201.  The proforma invoice is valid for 30 days, then I would need to delete it from our
system.  The payment details for bank transfer are at the bottom left hand side of the proforma invoice.

 

Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

 

Many thanks.




Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Mon, 6 Dec 2021 at 14:11, <maryantoun4@gmail.com> wrote:

Lebanon 6-12-2021

 

Dear Kate,

Thank you for your reply,

 

My address is as follows: Jouret El Ballout, Matn District, Elias Makhlouf Bldg., Beirut, Lebanon

My Mobile number: +961 03 482874

Contact Person: Mrs. Mary Antoun

 

Concerning the shipping address:

It is UPS address in Beirut, Lebanon is as follows:

711 Alfred Naccache Street, Achrafieh, Center Azouri, Ground Floor
،Beirut, Lebanon

UPS phone number: +961 01 218 575

 

 

I hope the above are the required information in order for you to provide me with your proforma Invoice including the shipping cost and
insurance

 

 

It's beginning to look a lot like Christmas

Ho Ho Ho Ho

Merry Christmas

 

If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

 

Best Regards,

Mary Antoun

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: Monday, December 6, 2021 3:08 PM

To: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

 

Hi Mary,

 

I need an invoice/billing address and the delivery address the shipment would go to.  We use
UPS only, but we could put EXW on your
proforma invoice if you would like to arrange your own courier.

 

Thank you.




Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Mon, 6 Dec 2021 at 13:05, mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Kate,

 

You work with which fast courier?

In this way i can ask them in lebanon for them to provide me with their accurate address

Tell me what information you require from me so that you open me an account in your company.

 

If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

Best Regards

Mary Antoun

Beirut - Lebanon

 

Get Outlook for Android

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Monday, December 6, 2021 2:49:29 PM

To: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

 

Thank you Mary,

 

Our system requires me to obtain an invoice and delivery address from you, so I can set up an account for you and give you accurate
shipping costs.
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Many thanks.




Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where
possible.
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On Mon, 6 Dec 2021 at 12:41, mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com> wrote:

Lebanon 6.12.2021

 

Dear Kate,

Good day

Thank you for your email.

We need the shipping cost

& i have already informed in my previous email the address here in Lebanon.

Which is any Beirut office of a fast Courier ( fast courier you work with like :DHL. UPS. Aramex...)

So you provide us the shipping cost (door to door) from your warehouse to (the office of the fast courier in Beirut, Lebanon)

When you provide me the shipping cost.

Then i can proceed by communicating with my client & hopefully if everything goes well will be proceeding with the order by first
paying you then you ship the order.

And yes please provide us with proforma invoice

If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:maryantoun4@gmail.com


29/12/2021, 08:21 Gmail - Fwd: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=77e4056450&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1720391333989924152&simpl=msg-f%3A17203… 8/13

Best Regards

Mary Antoun

Beirut - Lebanon

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Monday, December 6, 2021 2:27:21 PM

To: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

 

Good morning Mary,

 

The price of the Envitec OOM201 oxygen sensor, part number 0110580 is $43.75 each EXW.

 

Unfortunately, I am unable to give you many details of the above, 0110580, but I have asked a colleague.

 

The warranty period for the R-23V 0110023 (I can see you were given the price as $43.73 - my apologies, it is $43.75) is 15 months
from date of shipping.  Please photographs of the R-23V:

 

 





If you require a proforma invoice detailing carriage charges, bank charges and insurance, I would need your invoice and delivery
addresses in order to set up a new account for you.

 

As you know, the R-23V is currently in stock, but the OOM201 is not.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths
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Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where
possible.
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On Wed, 1 Dec 2021 at 06:08, mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com> wrote:

Lebanon 1.12.2021

 

Dear Kate,

Good day

 

I'm interested in quantity 5 as a starter

And I've already provided all our inquiry information in my previous emails

 

I would appreciate if you can provide me with price, availability & expiry date, Concerning: Original Envitec OOM201 Oxygen
Sensor 

Because my client at first asked specifically for it in this way i can give my client the choice to choose, he will
decide which one to take & if he can wait for OOM201 to be available 

 

 

Hence please provide us with the following 

unite price for original & the compatible one
Availability of the products
Shipping cost by fast courier (door to door (Beirut, Lebanon)) shipping cost price to include everyhing
excluding Beirut Customs
Photo of your product.
Expiry date of the original & the compatible product
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If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

 

Best Regards

Mary Antoun

Beirut - Lebanon

 

 

 

From: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 November 2021, 18:59

To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Cc: Sophie Lines

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

 

Dear Kate

Thank you for your reply

I'm interested in quantity 5 as a starter

 

If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

 

Best Regards

Mary Antoun

Beirut - Lebanon

 

 

Get Outlook for Android

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, November 30, 2021 6:52:13 PM

To: maryantoun4@gmail.com <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Cc: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

 

Good afternoon Mary,



Please accept my reply on behalf of Sophie.

 

Please could I advise you that the R-23V is identical to the OOM201, just a Viamed badged version, and as you know it is currently
in stock.  There has been a large price increase in the OOM201 and we are reviewing our prices in light of that.

 

Please could I ask how many sensors you are interested in?

 

Many thanks.




Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where
possible.
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On Tue, 30 Nov 2021 at 16:06, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: mary antoun <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 30 Nov 2021 at 16:03

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>,
inquiry.mm21@gmail.com <inquiry.mm21@gmail.com>

 

Lebanon 30.11.2021

 

Dear Sophie,

Thank you for your reply appreciated 

 

I used to work with companies in the medical field,  but now I'm trying to open my own Business. So i don't have a
company :).

 

 

Concerning shipping cost:  

Any fast courier you work with like: DHL , Aramex, UPS....

To send the package to their office in Beirut, Lebanon 

And i can go to their office & collect the package from them  & pay for Beirut Customs.

So when you are asking fast courier just ask for their office in Beirut, Lebanon 

 

Concerning: Original Envitec OOM201 Oxygen Sensor 

We appreciate if you can ask your colleague regarding pricing. 
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If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

 

Best Regards

Mary Antoun

Beirut - Lebanon

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sophie Lines <office@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 November 2021, 16:11

To: maryantoun4@gmail.com

Subject: Re: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

 

Dear Mary, 

 

Thank you for your email. 

 

I can confirm we do supply a compatible sensor -  the Viamed R-23V - this sensor is in stock and is priced at $43.73 each.
Please see specifications attached. 

 

Please can you let me know your company details so I can provide an accurate quote including courier delivery costs?

 

We may be able to supply the original Envitec OOM201 Oxygen Sensor if required, however these are not in stock and I would
need to enquire with a colleague regarding our pricing structure. 

 

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me

Kind regards



Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd



Company registered in England, No. 01291765.



E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.



If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <maryantoun4@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 30 Nov 2021 at 13:00

Subject: INQ70 - quotation for Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: <inquiry.mm21@gmail.com>
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Lebanon 30-11-2021

 

Dear Sirs,

Good day,

 

We found your company through internet searching.

 

I’m writing this email hoping it reaches your end well,

I’m based in Beirut Lebanon, I’m specialized within the medical field.

based on such & after having went through your products i would like to ask you about a quotation for the following:

 

Medical Oxygen Sensor OOM201

(attached you can find photo of the related product)

 

Can you please revert us back if you have the original ?

or if you have compatible product?

 

Hence please provide us with the following:

unite price for original & the compatible one
Availability of the products
Shipping cost by fast courier all in (door to door (Beirut, Lebanon)) excluding Beirut Customs
Photo of your product.

 

 

If everything goes well we would like to order quantity 5

 

 

If you require any further information, please feel free to contact me.

I’m looking forward to your reply.

 

Best Regards

Mary Antoun

Beirut - Lebanon

 

 


